
  

 

 
Music Coverage Overview for EYFS Milestones  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Terms 1 & 2 Terms 3 & 4 Terms 5 & 6 
Body 

percussion/listening 
skills 

 

 
 

 

 

Perform Nativity, 
copy a rhythm 

and beat 

 

 
 
 

Name percussion 
instruments. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Exploring 
different 

emotions and 
movements 

through music. 

 

Using symbols 
and music to tell 

a story. 

 

 

Performance 
 

 
 
 



  

 

Music Coverage Overview Milestone 1 
 

Week Terms 1 & 2 Terms 3 & 4 Terms 5 & 6 
1  Exploring sounds 

 

Yr 1 - Beat/Pitch 

Yr 2 - Rhythm/Tempo  

 Music around the world 
 

Yr 1 - Africa  

Yr 2 - Asia 

 

 Instruments 
 

Yr 1 - Untuned Percussion 

Yr 2 - Tuned Percussion 

 

2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 Performing 
 

Yr 1 - Christmas Carols 

Yr 2 - Jazz 

 Famous composers &  Genres 
 

Yr 1 - Andrew Lloyd Webber Classic & 
Pop 

Yr 2 - Hans Zimmer  

 Composing 
 

Yr 1 - Nursery Rhymes 

Yr 2 - Original 

 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 



  

 

 
Music Coverage Overview Milestone 2 

 
 

Week Terms 1 & 2 Terms 3 & 4 Terms 5 & 6 
1  The Sound of Music 

 

Yr 3 -  Instruments and their families 

Yr 4 - The effect of instruments on a 
piece of music 

 Me as a Musician 
 

Yr 3 - Notation – what is it? Why use 
notation? Following notation 

Yr 4 - Composing tunes on an 
instrument using notation 

 

 Music from Around the World 
Yr 3 - Traditional and modern music 

Yr 4 - Compare and appraise music 
from different cultures 

2 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 Famous Composers 

 

Yr 3 - What is a composer? What 
genre is their music? 

Yr 4 - How have different 
composers/genres changed music 

 Performed Music 
 

Yr 3 - Singing, playing instruments as 
a small group 

Yr 4 - Singing, playing instruments as 
an ensemble 

 National Anthems 
 

Yr 3 - hat is an anthem? Lyrics and 
musical style 

Yr 4 - Creating a national anthem 

 

8 
9 

10 
11 
12 



  

 

Music Coverage Overview Milestone 3 

 
 

Week Terms 1 & 2 Terms 3 & 4 Terms 5 & 6 
1  Our community celebrate difference 

Yr 5 - Music from different cultures-
African drums 

Yr 6 - Music through community and 
remembrance 

 Keeping Healthy 
 

Yr 5 - Performance (Keyboards) 

Yr 6 - Dance performance 

 

 At the movies class awards 
Yr 5 - Appraisal through Oppenheimer 

Yr 6 - Composition and performance 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 Performing 

Yr 5 - Keyboards-notation 

Yr 6 - Harmonies 

Music through genres 

Yr 5 - Compare and contrast genres 

Yr 6 - Perform and create 

Yr 5 - Cultural Composition 
 

Yr 6 - Celebration moving on. 
Performance 

8 
9 

10 
11 
12 


